Department

C

: Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

s Pr

Operating Unit

: Regional Office - VI

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations

FAR No. 1

Organization Code (UACS) : 16 008 0300006 Continuing Appropriations
Fund Cluster : 01 Regular Agency Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances
Adjustments .
Adjustments Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)
Particulars UACS CODE Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments (Reductions, Adjusted Total 1st Qn{aner 2nd Quarter 3rd Qn{aner 4th Qn{arter 1st Qn{aner 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter . L
Appropriations TolFrom, Appropriations Received Modifications/ Transfer To | Transfer From Allotments Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL Appropriations | Allotments
Pprop Modifications/ | “PPTOP March 31 June 30 September 30 | December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 | December 31 PPRrop! Due and Demandable | "°LYetDueand
N Augmentations) Demandable
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10=[{6+(-)7)-8+9] 11 12 13 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21 22 23 24

1. Agency Specific Budget 47,534,000.00 0 47,534,000.00. 47,534,000.00 0 0 0 47,534,000.00 12,779.477.14 0 0 0 12,779,477.14 9,098,390.03 0 0 0 9,098,390.03 0 34,754,522.86. 0 3,681,087.11
General Administration and Support 100000000000000 13,309,000.00 0 13, 13, 0 0 13,309,000.00 2,521,408.93 0 0 0 2,521,408.93 2,411,378.39 0 0 0 241137839 0 10,787,591.07, 0 110,030.54
General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 13,309,000.00 0] 1 1 0] 0] 0 13,309,000.00 2,521,408.93 0 0 o) 2,521,408.93 2,411,378.39 0 0 0 2,411,378.39 0 10,787,591.07 0 110,030.54!
PS 10,476,000.00 0 104 104 0 0 0 10,476,000.00 2,241,509.22 0 0 0 2,241,509.22 2,200,743.68 0 0 0 2,200,743.68 0 8,234,490.78 0 40,765.54,
MOOE 2,833,000.00 0 2,833,000.00 2,833,000.00 0 0 0 2,833,000.00 279,899.71 0 0 0 279,899.71 210,634.71 0 0 0 210634.71 0 2553,100.29 0 69,265.00
Sub-Total, General Administration and Support 13,309,000.00 0] 13, 13, 0] 0] 0 13,309,000.00 2,521,408.93 0 0 0 2,521,408.93 2,411,378.39 0 0 0 2,411,378.39 0 10,787,591.07 0 110,030.54;
PS 10,476,000.00 0 10,476,000, 10,476 0 0 0 10,476,000.00 2,241,509.22 0 0 0 2,241,509.22 2,200,743.68 0 0 0 2,200,743.68 0 8,234,490.78 0 40,765.54
MOOE 2,833,000.00 0 2,833,000.00 2,833,000.00 0 0 0 2,833,000.00 279,899.71 0 0 0 279,899.71 210634.71 0 0 0 210634.71 0 2553,100.29 0 69,265.00
FinEx (if Applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
co 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
Operations 300000000000000 34,225,000.00 0 34,225 34,225 0 0 0 34,225,000.00 10,258,068.21 0 0 0 10,258,068.21 6,687,011.64 0 0 0 6,687,011.64 0 23,966,931.79 0 3,571,056.57
00 : Highly ethical, globally competitive, and recognized
Filipino professionals ensured 34,225,000.00 0 34, 4, 0 0 0 34,225,000.00 10,258,068.21. 0 0 0 10,258,068.21. 6,687,011.64 0 0 0 6,687,011.64 0 23,966,931.79 0 3,571,056.57
PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE PROGRAM 23,488,000.00 120,000.00 23,608,000.00 23,488,000.00 120,000.00 0 0 23,608,000.00 7,884,008.84 0 0 0 7,884,008.84 4,803,028.72 0 0 0 4,803,028.72 0 15,723,991.16 0 3,080,980.12

g of for licensure 11,53 120,000.00 11,65 115! 120,000.00 0 0 11,656,000.00 2,337,471.42 0 0 0 233747142 1,308,529.28 0 0 0 1,308,529.28 0 9318,528.58 0 1,028,942.14
PS 3,934,000.00 120,000.00 4,054,000.00 3,934,000.00 120,000.00 0 0 4,054,000.00 778,355.22 0 0 0 778,355.22 766,040.36 0 0 0 766,040.36 0 3,275,644.78 0 12,314.86
MOOE 7,602,000.00 0 7,602,000.00 7,602,000.00 0 0 0 7,602,000.00 1,559,116.20 0 0 0 1,559,116.20 542,488.92 0 0 0 542,488.92 0 6.042,883.80 0 1,016,627.28
Preparation of test questions, conduct and rating of 310100100002000 11,052,000.00 o 11,952,000.00, 11,952,000.00 o o 0 11,952,000.00 5,546,537.42. 0 0 o 5,546,537.42. 3,494,499.44. 0 o 0 3,494,499.44/ o 6,405.462.58 0 2,052,037.98
PS 2,317,000.00 0 2,317,000.00 2,317,000.00 0 0 0 2,317,000.00 591,695.22 0 0 0 501,695.22 586,390.24 0 0 0 586,390.24 0 1,725,304.78) 0 5304.98
MOOE 9,635,000.00 0 9 . 0 0 0 9,635,000.00 4,954,842.20 0 0 0 4,954,842.20 2,908,109.20 0 0 0 2,908,109.20 0 4,680,157.80 0 2,046,733.00
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION PROGRAM 9,656,000.00 -120,000.00 95 9,65 -120,000.00 0 0 9,536,000.00 1,966,987.48 0 0 0 1,966,987.48 1,716,968.67 0 0 0 1,716,968.67 0 7,569,012.52 0 250,018.81

, he i
Administratve investigations, hearings and decisions on 4, 0 4, 4, 0 0 0 4,349,000.00 868,633.16 0 0 0 868,633.16 831,027.36 0 0 0 831,027.36 0 3,480,366.84 0 37,605.80
1ts against and illegal

PS 4,199,000.00 0 4,199,000.00 4,199,000.00 0 0 0 4,199,000.00 828,192.60 0 0 0 828,192.60 824,627.36 0 0 0 824,627.36 0 3,370,807.40 0 3,565.24
MOOE 150,000.00 0 150,000.00 150,000.00 0 0 0 150,000.00 40,440.56. 0 0 0 40,440.56, 6,400.00 0 0 0 6,400.00 0 109,559.44 0 34,040.56
Inspection of institutions and industrial establishments,
and ion of ions, firms and
partnerships for the practice of professions, specialty 2,051,000.00] -120,000.00 1,931,000.00 2,051,000.00 -120,000.00 0] 0 1,931,000.00 437,934.98 0 0 0 437,934.98 233,494.47 0 0 0 233,494.47 0 1,493,065.02. 0 204,440.51
societies and organizations
PS 1, 1 1. 0 0 1,330,000.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,330,000.00 0 0
MOOE 601,000.00 0 601,000.00 601,000.00 0 0 0 601,000.00 437,934.98 0 0 0 437,934.98 233,494.47 o 0 0 233,494.47 0 163,065.02 0 204,440.51
Issuance (o initial registrants of 15 0 1 1 0 0 0 1,566,000.00 315,120.60 0 0 0 315,120.60 312,880.20 0 0 0 312,880.20 0 1,250,879.40 0 2,240.40,

cards and registration certificates

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on April 19, 2023 14:19 PM version.FAR1.2.5; Status : SUBMITTED

Page 10f 3




Department

C

: Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

s Pr

Operating Unit

: Regional Office - VI

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations

FAR No. 1

Organization Code (UACS) : 16 008 0300006 Co Appropriations
Fund Cluster : 01 Regular Agency Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances
Adjustments i
Particulars UACS CODE Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Alotments (Reductions, Adjusted Total 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter . . Unpaid O 15-20)=(23+24)
Appropriations |, TolFrom, Appropriations Received Modifications/ Transfer To | Transfer From Allotments Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL Appropriations | Allotments T
odifications/ Augmentations) March 31 June 30 September 30 | December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 | December 31 Due and Demandable
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10=[{6+(-)7)-8+9] 11 12 13 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21 22 23 24
PS 1,561,000.00 0 1,561,000.00 1,561,000.00 0 0 0 1,561,000.00 315,120.60 0 0 0 315,120.60 312,880.20 o 0 0 312,880.20 0 1,245,879.40 0 2,240.40
MOOE 5,000.00 0 5,000.00 5,000.00 0 0 0 5,000.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000.00 0 o
Renewal of professional identification cards 1 0 1 1 0 0 o 1 345,208.74 o 0 0 345,298.74 339,566.64 o 0 4 339,566.64 0 1,344,701.26 0 5732.10
PS 1,680,000.00 0 1 1 0 0 0 1,680,000.00 345,298.74 0 0 0 345,298.74 339,566.64 0 0 0 339,566.64 0 1,334,701.26 0 5,732.10
MOOE 10,000.00 0 10,000.00 10,000.00 0 0 0 10,000.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 4 0 10,000.00 0 o
ﬁﬁggiiﬂ"”“ DATABASE MANAGEMENT 1,081,000.00 0 1,081,000.00 1,081,000.00 0 0 0 1,081,000.00 407,071.89 0 0 0 407,071.89) 167,014.25 o 0 o 167,014.25 0 67392811 o 240,057.64
S;rsli;:::lgﬂr:: ;’ licensure examination processes and | - ;430100001000 1,081,000.00 o 1,081,000.00 1,081,000.00 0] o) 0 1,081,000.00 407,071.89 0 0 0 407,071.89 167,014.25, 0 0 0 167,014.25 0 673,928.11 0 240,057.64.
PS 787,000.00 0 787,000.00 787,000.00 0 0 0 787,000.00 161,356.44 0 0 0 161,356.44 158,474.80 0 0 0 158,474.80 0 625,643.56. 0 288164
MOOE 294,000.00° 0 294,000.00 294,000.00 0 0 0 294,000.00 245,715.45 0 0 0 245,715.45 8,539.45 0 0 0 8539.45 0 48,284.55, 0 237,176.00
Sub-Total, Operations 34,225,000.00. 0 34,225 34,225 0 0 0 34,225,000.00 10,258,068.21 0 0 0 10,258,068.21 6,687,011.64 0 0 0 6,687,011.64 0 23,966,931.79. 0 357105657
PS 15,928,000.00 0 15,928, 15,928, 0 0 0 15,928,000.00 3,020,018.82 0 0 0 302001882 2,987,979.60 o 0 0 2,987,979.60 0 12,907,981.18 0 32,039.22
MOOE 18,297,000.00 0 18,297,000.00 18,297,000.00 0 0 0 18,297,000.00 7,238,049.39 0 0 0 7,238,049.39 3,699,032.04 0 0 0 3,699,032.04 0 11,058,950.61 0 3539,017.35
FinEx (if Applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o [ 0 0 0 o
co 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget 47,534,000.00 0] 47,534,000.00 47,534,000.00 0] 0] 0 47,534,000.00 12,779,477.14. 0 0 0 12,779,477.14 9,098,390.03 0 0] 0 9,098,390.03; 0 34,754,522.86. 0 3,681,087.11
PS 26,404,000.00 0 26,404,000.00 26,404,000.00 0 0 0 26,404,000.00 5,261,528.04 0 0 0 5261528.04 5188,723.28 o 0 4 5188,723.28 0 21,142,471.96. 0 72,804.76
MOOE 21,130,000.00 0 21,130,000.00 21,130,000.00 0 0 0 21,130,000.00 7,517,949.10 0 0 0 7,517,949.10 3,909,666.75 0 0 0 3.909,666.75 0 13,612,050.90 0 3,608,282.35
FinEx (if Applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o 0 4 o 0 0 0 o
co 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o [ 0 0 0 o
Il. Automatic Appropriations 2,461,000.00 0 2,461,000.00 2,461,000.00 0 0 0] 2,461,000.00 578,006.40 0] 0 0 578,006.40 576,193.32 0 0 0 576,193.32 0 1,882,993.60 0 1,813.08
Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies 2,461,000.00 0 2,461,000.00 2,461,000.00 0 0 0 2,461,000.00 578,006.40 0 0 0 578,006.40 576,193.32 o 0 o 576,193.32 0 1,882,993.60 0 1813.08
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,461,000.00 0 2,461,000.00 2,461,000.00 0 0 0 2,461,000.00 578,006.40 0 0 0 578,006.40 576,193.32 0 0 0 576,193.32 0 1,882,993.60 0 1813.08
PS 2,461,000.00 0 2,461,000.00 2,461,000.00 0 0 0 2,461,000.00 578,006.40 0 0 0 578,006.40 576,193.32 0 0 o 576,193.32 0 1,882,993.60 0 1813.08
Sub-total Il. Automatic Appropriations 2,461,000.00 0 2,461,000.00 2,461,000.00 0 0 0] 2,461,000.00 578,006.40 0] 0 0 578,006.40 576,193.32 0 0 0 576,193.32 0 1,882,993.60 0 1,813.08
PS 2,461,000.00 0 2,461,000.00 2,461,000.00 0 0 0 2,461,000.00 578,006.40 0 0 0 578,006.40 576,193.32 0 0 o 576,193.32 0 1,882,993.60 0 1813.08
MOOE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FinEx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
co 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L‘;'aﬁ‘f:f_"N‘:'S'_"flli;';':‘,?:'ff;;!""" ents charged 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
‘GRAND TOTAL 49,995,000.00 0 49,995,000.00 13,357,483.54, 0 0 13,357,483.54 9,674,583.35 0 0 0 9,674,583.35 0 36,637,516.46 3,682,900.19
PS 28,865,000.00 0 8,865 8,865 0 0 0 28,865,000.00 583953444 0 0 0 583953444 5,764,916.60 0 0 0 5,764,916.60 0 23,025,465.56. 0 74,617.84
MOOE 21,130,000.00 0 21,130,000.00 21,130,000.00 0 0 0 21,130,000.00 7,517,949.10 0 0 0 7,517,949.10 3,909,666.75 0 0 0 3,909,666.75 0 13,612,050.90 0 3,608,282.35
Recapitulation by 0O:
I. Agency Specific Budget 34,225,000.00 0 34,225,000.00 34,225,000.00 0 0 34,225,000.00 10,258,068.21 0 10,258,068.21 6,687,011.64 0 0 6,687,011.64 0| 23,966,931.79 0 3,571,056.57
This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on April 19, 2023 14:19 PM version.FAR1.2.5; Status : SUBMITTED Page 2 of 3



STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Department
Agency/Entity

: Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
: Professional Regulation Commission

Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)
Fund Cluster

: Regional Office - VI
: 16 008 0300006
: 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Particulars UACS CODE

1 2
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION PROGRAM

PROFESSIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE PROGRAM

Certified Correct:

FLOYD P. ALAGBAN
Budget Officer
Date: 2023-04-14 13:44:16

Appropriations
AUUSTTENTS
(Transfer
TolFrom,
Modifications/
Auamentations)

Authorized
Appropriations

3
9,656,000.00 -120,000.00
1,081,000.00 0
23,488,000.00 120,000.00°

Allotments

Adjustments 1st Quarter

Adjusted Allotments (Reductions, Adjusted Total
S " Transfer To | Transfer From Ending
Appropriations Received Modifications/ Allotments March 31
Augmentations)
5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10=[{6+()7}-8+9] 11
9,536,000.00 9,656,000.00 -120,000.00 0 o 9,536,000.00 1,966,987.48
1,081,000.00 1,081,000.00 0 0 0 1,081,000.00 407,071.89
23,608,000.00 23,488,000.00 120,000.00 o 0 23,608,000.00 7,884,008.84

Certified Correct:

RONALYN C. GALLEGO
Accountant
Date:  2023-04-14 13:44:16

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on April 19, 2023 14:19 PM version.FAR1.2.5; Status : SUBMITTED

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

12

Current Year Obligations

3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter
Ending Ending TOTAL Ending
September 30 | December 31 March 31
13 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16
0 0 0 1,966,987.48 1,716,968.67
0 0 0 407,071.89 167,014.25
0 0 0 7,884,008.84 4,803,028.72

Recommending Approval:

(On Official Travel)
LOEL L. MAMON
OIC-Chief Administrative Officer

Date:  2023-04-14 18:42:10

Current Year Disbursements

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

17

3rd Quarter
Ending
September 30

X Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

Balances
4th Quarter "
Qu Unreleased Unobligated
Ending TOTAL
Appropriations | Allotments
December 31 Due and Demandable
19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21 22 23
0 1,716,968.67 0 7,569,012.52. 0
0 167,014.25 0| 673,928.11 0
0 4,803,028.72 0 15,723,991.16 0

Approved By:

ROMEL B. BALISANG
Regional Director
Date:  2023-04-19 13:41:21

FAR No. 1

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Not Yet Due and
Demandable

24

250,018.81
240,057.64

3,080,980.12.

Page 3 of 3



